Question 789 for written reply





MINISTRY FOR HUMAN SETTLEMENTS
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 789

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 24 MARCH 2017

Mr M S Malatsi (DA) to ask the Minister of Human Settlements:
With reference to her reply to question 2610 on 5 December 2016, what is the full list of the names of the housing projects that still remain (a) unoccupied and (b) partially occupied in each province? 															          NW848E
REPLY:
(a) and (b):

	Province
	Name of housing project
	Number of units unoccupied
	Number of units partially occupied

	EC
	· Potsdam
· Jamestown 858
· Uggiue 1456

	0
	154
25
79

	FS
	Verification is being conducted 
	261 verified to date that are vacant
	0

	GP
	Westside Park
Sonderwater
Evaton Show Village
Malibongwe Ridge mixed housing project
Lawley Ext 3 & 4 (Temi - Iyabo)
	36
18
13

79 houses & 336 rental units
200

	0

	KZN
	All units completed are occupied


	LP
	Information is being verified


	MP
	All units completed are occupied


	NC
	All units completed are occupied

	NW
	· Rustenburg Marikana Ext 2 CRU 126, Motheo
· Rustenburg Marikana Ext 2 CRU 126,
·  Andisa Matlosana CRU Proplan


	126


126

100
	0

	WC
	All units completed are occupied
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